

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9418/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 20/10/2010 in SA No.
242/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

AMBIKA SAVAARIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V.M. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. S. Pani, Adv.
Mr. Ujal Banerjee, Adv.
For M/S I.M. Nanavati Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the petitioners seeking an
adjournment in order to enable him to file a
comprehensive rejoinder affidavit.

In view of the above, the matter stands
adjourned for six weeks.

In the meantime, the counsel for the
respondents would be at liberty to carry out
corrections in the counter affidavit.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER