

LISTED ON 08.07.2014
COURT NO. 4
ITEM No. 29

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 9418 OF 2011
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3 & 6
(Application for exemption from filing O.T)
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 & 5
(Application for permission to file additional documents)

Ambika Savaria & Ors. ...Petitioners
-Versus-
Sanjay Sharma & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.11.2013 with an Office Report dated 27.11.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Post the matter on 21st January, 2014.”

It is submitted that there are five respondents . Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are represented through Mr. P. Parmeshwaram, Advocate and also filed counter affidavit. The same has been included in the paper books. AD card duly signed has been received from Respondent No. 5 but no appearance till now.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed rejoinder affidavit alongwith additional document and application for exemption from filing O.T and permission to file additional document. The same have been included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 7th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate
Mr. P. Parameshwaran, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd